| EASEMENT                     | - DISTRIBUTION F   | ACILITIES  | THIS INSTRUMENT PREPAR  | <b>ED</b>  | 61700-00-03609   |
|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
|                              |  |  | By Don Barley   | . WE Number _  |  |
|                              | T 4 70 4 74 74   | ì  | ALABAMA POWER COMPANY   | Parcel Number  | :  |
| STATE OF A                   |  | :  | P. O. BOX 2641  | STA14  | 00 TO 5/11/145   |
| County of                    | SHELBY   | }  | BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291  |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  | •  |
|                              |  |  | , 0   |  | 11 Dolmes  |
| A CORNERS                    | MONONU AT.T.   | MEN BY THES  | E PRESENTS, That LARRY PAIM   | ER & WIFE, K   | ATHRYN PHLMEN  |
| A. GRANI                     |  |  |   |  |  |
| hand paid by                 | Alabama Power Com<br>his and privileges des<br>to rights and privilege   | pany (the Compar<br>cribed and designs<br>es in common with  | ted in Section B below, together with the right the Company.  | to permit other persons, pa  | good and valuable considerations, to Grantor in ledged, does hereby grant to the Company, the artnerships and corporations to use and exercise en check and initial applicable paragraph):   |
| B. RIGHTS                    | S The easeme   | ents, rights and priv  | vileges granted hereby are as follows (if less tha  | an all of 1-3 are granted, th  | CH Officer and management of the   |
| lmitial                      | Property described general location of conduits, fiber option other apparatuses of "Facilities"), for the service, and also the undergrowth or other thirty (30) foot strice. Company. | in Section C below<br>the underground it<br>ics, cables, transcion<br>of whatever type, we<br>are overhead and/or<br>he right to clear a state<br>her obstructions; full<br>ip which, in the sol | underground transmission and distribution of earip extending fifteen (15) feet to either side of arther, the right to trim and cut and keep trimme e opinion of the Company, might endanger, into | n area not greater than ten ( l or other material, guy wird which are useful or necessar electric power and for the or the centerline of the line of ed and cut all dead, weak, erfere with or fall upon the | (10) feet in width), all poles, towers, wires, es and other materials, appliances, facilities and ary in connection therewith (collectively, verhead and /or underground communication poles and keep it cleared of all trees, leaning or dangerous trees, limbs outside the poles, lines or other appliances of the |
| ( )                          | the sole opinion of facilities of the Coalso the right to cl   | the Company, not<br>ompany or others near a strip fifteen (  | ow constructed, or which may hereafter be con 15) feet to either side of the center line of the line.   | structed, on or adjacent to<br>ne of poles and keep it clea  | the Property described in Section C below, and r of all trees, undergrowth or other obstructions.  |
| <b>( )</b>                   | Despects described   | t in Section C belo  | The right to implant, install and maintain anch w, and to construct, extend and maintain guy wly, "Guy Wire Facilities").   | or(s) of concrete, metal or vires from such anchor(s) to   | other materials at point(s) on the structures now erected on such Property or  |
| mecessary or<br>Wire Facilit | convenient for the fu-<br>ies, as applicable, and<br>structures, obstruction   | ill enjoyment and<br>i the right to excav<br>s or obstacles of w   | vate for installation, replacement, repair and rehatever character, on under and above said Fac   | emoval thereof, and also the<br>cilities and Guy Wire Facili   | he Company all easements, right and privileges to and from the Company's Facilities and Guy ne right to cut, remove and otherwise keep clear ities, as applicable.   |
| ·                            |  |  | nt, rights and privileges granted hereby shall a  | apply to, and the word "Pro  | perty" as used in the instrument shall mean, the   |
| •                            |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  | Lot <u>2//</u> of B  | lock _ of NAVAJO Est  | tates  | Subdivision  |
|                              | •  | as recorded in Ma  | p Book $12$ , page $12$ and being loc   | cated in the <u>5W</u> 1/4 of t  | he <u>NE</u> 1/4 of  |
|                              |  | Section 34   | Township 205, Range 3W and r  | recorded in Deed Book  | 10, page 602   |
|                              |  | all being recorded   | in the Office of the Judge of Probate in said C   | County.  |  |
|                              | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  | •   |  |  |
| public road Company s        | i or highway in proxi<br>shall relocate its Facil<br>and from time to time.  | imity to its Facilit<br>lities at a distance<br>In the event that i  | no greater than ten (10) feet outside the bour<br>one of options 1 through 3 in Section B above   | ndary of the right of way<br>are marked, then Grantor  | tion with the construction or improvement of any cilities on said Property, provided, however, the of any public road or highway as established or hereby grants all easements, rights and privilege pany and each or their respective heirs, personal ed to include the heirs, personal representatives             |

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the foregoing easements, rights and privileges to the Company, its successors and assigns, forever.

Inst # 1999-44319

successors and assigns of such parties.

10/28/1999-44319
08:00 AM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
14.00

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantor(s) l   | has/have set his/                     | her/their hand(s) and seal(s) this the 30 day of 4pei  | , 19 <u><b>.99</b></u> .                   |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| WITHESSES:   |                                       | GRANTOB(8)   | <b>i</b>                                   |
| Bot- tool  | -                                     | and taken  | (Seal)                                     |
| - Maria  |                                       | OH MIND Palmer   | (Seal)                                     |
| 1 Xus Juna   | <del></del>                           | (Vife)   |  |
|  |                                       |  |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, has caused   | this instrument                       | to be executed   | , its authorized                           |
| representative, as ofday of  | , 19                                  | -  |  |
|  | -                                     |  |  |
|  |                                       | GRANTOR  |  |
|  | •                                     |  |  |
|  |                                       |  | <del></del>                                |
|  |                                       | (Name of Corporation/Partnership)  |  |
| ATTEST:  |                                       | •  |  |
|  |                                       |  |  |
| (Witness/Secretary)  | <del></del>                           | (Signature of Officer/Partner)   | <del></del>                                |
|  |                                       |  |  |
|  |                                       | (Indicate title of Officer or Partner)   |  |
|  | <del></del>                           |  | <u></u>                                    |
| INDIVIDUALS NOTARY   |                                       |  |  |
| STATE OF ALABAMA }   |                                       |  |  |
| County of }  |                                       |  |  |
| he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the sam   | is/are known to<br>e bears date.      | me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the conten                           | ts of the instrumen                        |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this the  | _ day of                              | , 19   |  |
| -<br>-   |                                       |  |  |
|  |                                       | Notary Public  |  |
| My commission expires  | ·                                     | _•   |  |
|  |                                       |  |  |
| CORPORATION/PARTNERSHIP/LLC'S NOTARY   | <u></u>                               |  |  |
|  |                                       |  |  |
| STATE OF ALABAMA }   |                                       |  |  |
| County of }  |                                       |  |  |
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Count   |                                       |  |  |
| whose name as of   | 4 Al A 4 *                            | , is signed to the informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she, as such officer/partner and | oregoing instrumer<br>I with full authorit |
| and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Corp | cay that being it<br>oration/Partners | ntormen of the contents of the institutions, he she, as such officer parties and                   |  |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this the  | day of                                | , 19   |  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |                                       |  |  |
|  |                                       | Notary Public  | <del></del>                                |
|  |                                       | 1101117 1 40110  |  |
| My commission expires  |                                       | _•   |  |

## SKETCH OF PROPOSED WORK - SIMPLIFIED W. E.

abama Power 🚣

|                                       | Location                              |                          | Agreed Serv. Date | Estimate N         | ,                |                     |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| ustomer<br>LARRY PALMER               | ) /1                                  | RD 44                    |                   |                    | 00 -00-030       |                     |
| LARRY PALMER                          | District                              | <u> </u>                 | Town              | Drawn by           | D                | ate                 |
| BIRMINGHAM                            | PELHAM-                               | SOUTH                    | ALABASTE          | R JORI             | ا المحد          | <u>4-26-99</u>      |
| ounty                                 | on Township                           | Range                    | Add'i Info        |                    | •                |                     |
| SHELEN                                |                                       | 3-S 34                   | <u> </u>          |                    |                  |                     |
| naisition Apart Date                  | R/W Assigned Date R/W                 | Cleared Map Re           | eference          | L                  | _OC Transform    | mer Loading         |
| DON BAILEY 4                          | -26-99 4-26                           | 0 //                     | <u> </u>          |                    |                  |                     |
|                                       |                                       | NEW HOL                  | 156               |                    |                  |                     |
|                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                          |                   |                    |                  |                     |
|                                       |                                       | 上,F,力,3治力                | AC                |                    |                  |                     |
|                                       |                                       | ; <del></del>            |                   |                    |                  | Voltage             |
|                                       | . !                                   | ZODA                     | T-1               | 5KM Caw 19.        | 9x1 X-FMR        | Pri Sec.            |
|                                       |                                       | <b>E</b>                 |                   | Z" SVC BISE        |                  | 1                   |
| X                                     |                                       | 1                        |                   | 1 0 1/0            | <br>ل            | 345 -               |
| S \                                   |                                       |                          | 1 <u>1</u> CAL    | ١١/١/ حيث سا       | _                |                     |
| (5567)                                | 3                                     |                          |                   |                    |                  | PHONE CO.           |
|                                       |                                       |                          |                   |                    |                  | Co. Name            |
| CDCBO1111D                            |                                       |                          | 110 2/0           | ACSB               |                  |                     |
| ERGROUND<br>HT OF WAY                 |                                       | <del></del>              |                   |                    |                  | CATV CO.            |
| DTH IS TEN                            |                                       |                          |                   |                    |                  | Co. Name            |
| 10) FEET                              | <b>=</b>                              | .14                      | <b>39</b> 7       | ACSR 34.51         | kv               |                     |
| 7                                     | ò : .                                 | #                        |                   |                    | T.               |                     |
|                                       |                                       |                          | .1 .11            |                    | THOMPS           | ACCESSIBLE          |
|                                       | C~ 1                                  | RD '                     | 44                |                    | /HOMPSIN<br>1Rid | ACCESSIBLE          |
| To -                                  |                                       |                          |                   | \                  | ,                | TOPE COM            |
| Co Ro 17                              |                                       |                          |                   |                    |                  | TREE CREW           |
|                                       |                                       | N                        | EN HOUSE          | ASIL               |                  |                     |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | <del></del> .                         |                          | - (WATER          | <i>-</i>           |                  | ROCK HOLE           |
|                                       | JOB                                   |                          |                   |                    |                  | PERMITS REC         |
|                                       |                                       |                          | , 2 SPANS         | / <del>*</del> */  |                  | 5.000               |
|                                       |                                       | * -                      |                   |                    |                  | R/W                 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4                                     | RD                       | 44                | [4]                | HωY<br>95        |                     |
| 10                                    | من ،                                  |                          |                   | Al                 |                  | CITY                |
| CoPo                                  |                                       |                          |                   | . 31               |                  |                     |
| 17                                    |                                       |                          |                   | <b>K</b>           |                  | COUNTY              |
| was -                                 | 11                                    |                          |                   | _1                 |                  |                     |
| APCO TO: SUPPLY                       | TINDIAL CONDUIT                       | ,),e <del>1&gt;</del> 2~ |                   | 79                 |                  | STATE               |
| F DUPLY                               | R MUSTALL COLLE                       | منيست دري بي             |                   | N                  |                  | MISSALL             |
| LOSEN & C                             | LOSE TRENCH                           |                          |                   | AP                 |                  | #                   |
|                                       |                                       |                          |                   | K                  |                  | OTUES.              |
|                                       | •                                     |                          |                   | 9                  |                  | OTHER               |
| CUSTONER G                            | : # 44n                               | 00                       |                   |                    |                  | <u> </u>            |
| LUSIUNER (O.                          | -, - 41 120 p.                        | <del>-</del>             | •                 | *                  |                  |                     |
| •                                     |                                       |                          |                   | <b>-</b>           |                  |                     |
|                                       | :                                     |                          | Inst #            | 1999-44319         |                  | SCALE               |
| •                                     |                                       |                          |                   |                    |                  | 100                 |
|                                       |                                       |                          | 10/28/1           | 1999-44319         |                  |                     |
|                                       |                                       |                          |                   | CERTIFIED          |                  | <u>Ft. Per inch</u> |
| st. Completed By                      |                                       |                          |                   | Y JUDGE OF PROBATE | . [              | valt.               |
|                                       |                                       |                          | 003 CJ            |                    | <u></u>          |                     |